of Nigeria, 2004, a shareholder may nominate another shareholder for election as a member of the Audit 

Committee by giving notice in writing of such nomination to the Company Secretary/Legal Adviser, at least 21 

days before the Annual General Meeting. 

(c) DIVIDEND   
 A total dividend of N37,205,233,648 (thirty seven billion, two hundred and five million, two hundred and thirty 

three thousand, six hundred and forty eight naira only), that is, N4.75 (four naira seventy five kobo) per share 

for the 2014 financial year, has been recommended by the Board for approval. If approved, the payment of the 

dividend will be made on Thursday, 14th May, 2015, to shareholders whose names appear on the Company’s 

Register of Members at the close of business on Wednesday, 4th of March, 2015. Having earlier paid an interim 

dividend of approximately N9.5 billion that is N1.25 per share which was declared in October 2014, the final 

dividend will be N27,751,853,108 (twenty seven billion, seven hundred and fifty one million, eight hundred and 

fifty three thousand and one hundred and eight  naira only) that is, N3.50 per share. 

(d) CLOSURE OF REGISTER 

The Register of Members and Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from Thursday, 5th March, 2015 

to Wednesday, 11th March 2015 (both dates inclusive), for the purpose of preparing an up-to-date Register of

[...]

Profit after Tax                                                          42,520,253   43,080,349  (1.3) 

7. Dividend 
The Directors are pleased to recommend to shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General 
Meeting, the declaration of a total dividend of N37,205,233,648 (thirty seven billion, two 
hundred and five million, two hundred and thirty three thousand, six hundred and forty eight 
naira only), that is, N4.75 (four naira seventy five kobo) per ordinary share of fifty kobo each. 
The Company had earlier paid an interim of N9,453,380,540 (nine billion, four hundred and 
fifty three million, three hundred and eighty thousand, five hundred and forty naira only) that 
is, N1.25 (one naira twenty five kobo). Thus, the final dividend will be N27,751,853,108 
(twenty seven billion, seveny hundred and fifty one million, eight hundred and fifty three 
thousand and one hundred and eight naira only) that is, N3.50 per share.